502931407 08/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2978005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	· ·	
	Name	Execution Date
FRANK A. RICHERAND		08/08/2014
FRANK A. RICHERAND II		08/08/2014

ENVIRO-TECH SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
78219 OAK RIDGE ROAD
FOLSOM
LOUISIANA
70437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61466267
Application Number:	13208859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(504)835-2070		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(504) 835-2000		
Email:	JuliaFitzPatrick@gsnn.us		
Correspondent Name:	JULIA M. FITZPATRICK		
Address Line 1:	THREE LAKEWAY CENTER, SUITE 3290		
Address Line 2:	3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BOULEVARD		
Address Line 4:	METAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A11029US (99606.2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. FitzPatrick, #60,494/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-99606-2-executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-99606-2-executed#page2.tif

source=Assignment-99606-2-executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Frank A. Richerand and Frank A. Richerand, II, are joint inventors of an invention entitled "SMART WATER DISCHARGE MONITORING SYSTEM", a US Provisional Patent Application for which was filed on 22 March 2011, and bears Serial No. 61/466,267; and an application for United States Letters Patent for which was filed on 12 August 2011, and bears Serial No. 13/208,859; and

WHEREAS, ENVIRO-TECH SYSTEMS, L.L.C. (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, having an address of 78219 Oak Ridge Road, Folsom, Lousiana 70437, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the

PATENT REEL: 033515 FRAME: 0283

full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-inpart applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

We hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us; We believe we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the application; and, we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 033515 FRAME: 0284

<u>8-8-14</u> Date <u>8-8-14</u> Date

maa

Frank A. Richerand

Z Uhl I

Frank A. Richerand, II

P:\ClientFiles\99\996\99606\99606-2\Assignment-99606-2.wpd

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 033515 FRAME: 0285